

CITY COMMISSION STAFF REPORT

DEPARTMENT: Resolution 22-4

SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY,

FLORIDA, DESIGNATING AND APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ROYAL PALM RANCHES AND LAKE MARANATHA PRESERVATION BOARD OF THE CITY OF COOPER CITY, FLORIDA; RECONFIRMING AND RATIFYING PRIOR APPOINTMENTS TO THE BOARD AND THE TERMS OF THE CURRENT BOARD MEMBERS; PROVIDING FOR FUTURE APPOINTMENTS AND FILLING OF VACANCIES; PROVIDING FOR CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND

PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BACKGROUND OF ITEM:

A Resolution Designating and Appointing Members of the Royal Palm Ranches Preservation Board, reconfirming and ratifying prior appointments to the Board and the terms of the current Board.

The Board is a five-member board responsible for issuing recommendations to the City Commission on zoning changes within the Royal Palm Ranches area. The Citizen Resource Sheets are included in the backup material.

Prospective Members

Devon Sweet Joni Mosley
Kathleen Smith Kevin Greenblatt

Domingo Garcia

ATTACHMENTS:

- 1. Devon Sweet Citizen Resource Sheet
- 2. Domingo Garcia Citizen Resource Sheet
- 3. Kathleen Smith Citizen Resource Sheet
- 4. Joni Mosley Citizen Resource Sheet
- 5. Kevin Greenblatt Citizen Resource Sheet